bicycles for every twenty thousand (20,000) square feet or fraction 

over thereof, not to exceed twelve (12) parking stalls. 

2. Buildings whose primary use consists of retail, eating and drinking or 

personal services shall provide parking space for at least three (3) 

bicycles for every twenty five thousand (25,000) square feet or 

fraction over thereof, not to exceed twelve (12) parking stalls. 

3. Bicycle parking shall consist of decorative bicycle racks which permit 

the locking of the bicycle frame and one wheel to the rack, and which 

support the bicycle in a stable position without damage to wheels,

[...]

6. Tenant Space Design: 

1. All ground floor tenant spaces for nonresidential uses shall have a minimum 

of eight hundred (800) square feet. Live/work units with residential areas on a 

separate floor from the business entrance must have at least one thousand six 

hundred (1,600) square feet. 

2. Each tenant space should be provided distinction from adjacent tenant spaces 

through use of differing colors, materials, signage, design elements or 

combinations of such. 

3. Residential units shall comply with the multi-family requirements outlined

[...]

two (2) bicycles for every twenty thousand (20,000) square feet or 

fraction over thereof, not to exceed twelve (12) parking stalls. 

2. Buildings whose primary use consists of retail, eating and drinking 

or personal services shall provide parking space for at least three 

(3) bicycles for every twenty five thousand (25,000) square feet or 

fraction over thereof, not to exceed twelve (12) parking stalls. 

3. Bicycle parking shall consist of decorative bicycle racks which 

permit the locking of the bicycle frame and one wheel to the rack, 

and which support the bicycle in a stable position without damage

[...]

6. Tenant Space Design: 

1. All ground floor tenant spaces for nonresidential uses shall have a 

minimum of eight hundred (800) square feet. Live/work units with 

residential areas on a separate floor from the business entrance must have 

at least one thousand six hundred (1,600) square feet. 

2. Each tenant space should be provided distinction from adjacent tenant 

spaces through use of differing colors, materials, signage, design elements 

or combinations of such. 

3. Residential units shall comply with the multi-family requirements outlined